
May 21, 2019 Special Election

Registered Voters: 260,482

Date Daily Ballot Return Cumulative Turnout

Prior to 5/6/19 124 124 0.05%

Monday, May 6, 2019 939 1,063 0.41%

Tuesday, May 7, 2019 8,432 9,495 3.65%

Wednesday, May 8, 2019 2,679 12,174 4.67%

Thursday, May 9, 2019 1,797 13,971 5.36%

Friday, May 10, 2019 8,106 22,077 8.48%

Monday, May 13, 2019 6,061 28,138 10.80%

Tuesday, May 14, 2019 1,967 30,105 11.56%

Wednesday, May 15, 2019 5,684 35,789 13.74%

Thursday, May 16, 2019 1,262 37,051 14.22%

Friday, May 17, 2019 5,643 42,694 16.39%

Monday, May 20, 2019 8,962 51,656 19.83%


